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First Affidavit ofDerek S. Clinger

Franklin County
/s

State ofOhio

I, Derek S. Clinger, having been duly sworn and cautioned according to law, hereby state

that I am over the age of eighteen years and am competent to testify as to the facts set forth below

based on my personal knowledge and having personally examined all records referenced in this

affidavit, and further state as follows:

1. I am one of the attorneys for Petitioners in the above-captioned matter, Case No. 2021-
1428.

2. I submit this affidavit along with a USB drive to the Court containinga file that Petitioners
wish to enter into evidence but that cannot be transmitted to the Court through electronic
filing.

3. Exhibit 1 is a true and correct copy of the block assignment file for the March 2, 2022
congressional district plan adopted by the Ohio Redistricting Commission

FURTHER SAYETH AFFIANT NAUGHT.

Derek S. Clinger \U

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 4" day ofMarch, 2022.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the foregoing was sent via email this 4th day ofMarch, 2022 to the

following:

Bridget C. Coontz, bridget.coontz@ohioago.gov
Julie M. Pfeiffer, julie.pfeiffer@ohioago.gov
Michael Walton, michael.walton@ohioago.gov
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W. Stuart Dornette, dornette@taftlaw.com
Beth A. Bryan, bryan@taftlaw.com
Philip D. Williamson, pwilliamson@taftlaw.com
Phillip J. Strach, phil.strach@nelsonmullins.com
Thomas A. Farr, tom.farr@nelsonmullins.com
John E. Branch, III, john.branch@nelsonmullins.com
AlyssaM. Riggins, alyssa.riggins@nelsonmullins.com

Counselfor Respondents House Speaker Robert R. Cupp and Senate PresidentMatt
Huffman

/s/ Derek S. Clinger
Derek S. Clinger (0092075)


